

@

SLP(C)No. 14945 OF 1999  
ITEM No.2

Court No.11

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14945/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/1999 in WP 747/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

NAGRIK UPBHOKTA M. MANCH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)No.14950/1999 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Praveena Gautam, Adv. for  
Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.  
For U.O.I. Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.  
.SP2

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.  
The State of Madhya Pradesh shall file a statement, duly supported by an affidavit, giving details of the amount collected under the impugned orders of the Director Food & Civil Supplies and Collector showing how it has been utilised.

Consequent upon formation of the State of Chhattisgarh, during the pendency of this petition, on an oral prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, we direct the State of Chhattisgarh to be impleaded as respondent No.4. Notice shall issue to the newly added respondent returnable in four weeks.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)  
Court Master