

C.A.No. 3249 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4-5 in Civil Appeal No.3249/2002 & 3250/2002

NAGRIK UPBHOKTA M. MANCH ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS ETC.

Respondent (s)

(For filing the report on behalf of Principal Accountant General

(Audit-I) M.P.)(With Office Report)

(With I.As.6 & 7 for exem. from filing O.T.)

Date : 07/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s)Mr. Pramod B. Aggarwala,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vivek Tankha, Adv. Genl.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Response to the audit report on behalf of the State Governments of Madhya Pradesh and Chhatisgarh have been filed. Counsel for the appellant seeks time for having instructions. List after four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master